502946589 08/22/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2993187

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW JAMES HURLEY	08/22/2014
LESTER MARTIN RINGLER	08/22/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. GOVERNMENT AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY
Street Address:	15 KANSAS STREET
City:	NATICK
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01760

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14466220

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)233-5167

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 508-233-4510

Email: roger.c.phillips.civ@mail.mil

Correspondent Name: U.S. ARMY SOLDIER SYSTEMS CENTER LEGAL O

Address Line 1: 15 KANSAS STREET

Address Line 4: NATICK, MASSACHUSETTS 01760-5035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NA-1434
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROGER C. PHILLIPS
SIGNATURE:	/Roger C. Phillips/
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=NA-1434Assigns#page1.tif source=NA-1434Assigns#page2.tif

PATENT 502946589 REEL: 033591 FRAME: 0846

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For use of this form, see AR 27-60; the proponent agency is OTJAG

Title of Invention: W	eapon Stock Integrate	ed Network User Equipment Holde	er e
Inventor(s) Matthew	w James Hurley & Les	ster Martin Ringler	
*Application Serial No.:			
*Date Oath Executed:		*Filing Date:	
	(*Data not known at exe	ecution may be added for better identific	cation.)
		eration of the rights of the Government of d invention was made, hereby:	the United States acquired by virture of
interest throughout the application for patent ar	United States, its Territor		
the Government, within be flied; provided that if to make such a determi remain in me (us), subje the invention in such for	eight months of the filing the Government determinination, within the said eig ect to a nonexclusive, irre	of the United States application for pate nes not to cause an application to be filed tht months, all right, title and interest in the evocable, royalty-free license to the Gove e power to issue sublicenses for use in b	the invention in such foreign country shall ernment in any patent which may issue on
the prosecution of pater		n within my (our) knowledge and to exec intion, the prosecution and settlement of	
Signature of Inventor:	(First name)	(Middle Initial)	Mast names
Duty Address:	Natick (Locality)	Middlesex (County)	MA (State)
Date:	22 August 2014	Typed Name of Inventor:	Lester Martin Ringler
	*	*****	
State of: Massachu County of: Middles) S	3 S	
On the above date and who executed the fact and deed.	Lester Ringler oregoing instrument duly	know appeared before me and acknowledged	n to me to be the individual described in to me that the same as his own free
			- 2)
(SEA	sL)		inature of notary public)
	-,	My Commission exp	ERICA GOTTBERG

DA FORM 2874-R, APR 1993

REPLACES DA FORM 2874-R, MAR 74, WHICH IS OBSOLETE.

Page 2

of

Pages

APD PE v2.00

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For use of this form, see AR 27-60; the proponent agency is OTJAG

Title of Invention:	Veapon Stock Integrated Ne	etwork User Equipment H	older
Inventor(s) Matthe	w James Hurley & Lester I	Martin Ringler	
*Application Serial No.	.:		
*Date Oath Executed:		*Filing Date:	
	(*Data not known at execution	on may be added for better ide	entification.)
	gned inventor(s), in consideration fer which the above-entitled inve		ent of the United States acquired by virture of
interest throughout the application for patent a	united States, its Territories, P	ossessions, and Puerto Rico,	retary of the Army, the entire right, title and in and to the above-entitled invention and intinuation-in-part or division of said application
the Government, within be filed; provided that it to make such a determ remain in me (us), sub the invention in such for	n eight months of the filing of the If the Government determines no nination, within the said eight mo pject to a nonexclusive, irrevocal	e United States application for of to cause an application to be onths, all right, title and intere- ole, royalty-free license to the	e invention in those foreign countries in which patent, determines to cause an application to filed in any particular foreign country or fails in the invention in such foreign country shall Government in any patent which may issue on a in behalf of the Government and/or
the prosecution of pate	-		execute any further documents necessary to not of interferences and recording of title to
Signature of Inventor:	Matthuw (First name)	(Middle Initial)	Chilly (Last name)
Duty Address:	Natick	Middlesex	MA
	(Locality)	(County)	(State)
Date:	22 August 2014	Typed Name of Inven	tor: Matthew James Hurley
	***	*****	
State of: Massach County of: Middle) SS		•
On the above date and who executed the act and deed.	Matthew Hurley foregoing instrument duly appea		nown to me to be the individual described in dged to me that the same as his own free
(SE	AL)		(Signature of notary public)
		My Commission	ERICA GOTTBERG

DA FORM 2874-R, APR 1993

REPLACES DA FORM 2874-R, MAR 74, WHICH IS OBSOLETE.

Page 1 of

Pages

APD PE v2.00